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Re: Whether the Beeville-Bee County 
Redevelopment Authority Corporation is 
subject to the Open Meetings Act, Gov’t 
Code ch. 551 (WC 38963) 

Dear Mr. Merrill: 

You ask whether the Beeville-Bee County Redevelopment Authority Corporation 
is subject to the Open Meetings Act, Gov’t Code ch. 551. The articles of incorporation 
submitted with your request state that the Beeville-Bee County Redevelopment Authority 
Corporation was created pursuant to the Development Corporation Act of 1979, V.T.C.S. 
art. 5190.6.’ Section 1 l(b) of the Development Corporation Act of 1979 provides that 
the board of directors of a corporation created under the act is subject to the Open 
Meetings Act. Therefore, we conclude that the board of directors of the Beeville-Bee 
County Redevelopment Authority Corporation is subject to the Open Meetings Act. 

SUMMARY 

The board of directors of the B&e-Bee County Redevelop- 
ment Authority Corporation is subject to the Open Meetings Act, 
Gov’t Code ch. 551, by virtue of section 11(b) of the Development 
Corporation Act of 1979, V.T.C.S. art. 5190.6. 

Yours very truly, 

Mary R’Crouter 
Assistant Attorney General 
Opinion Committee 

:. 
‘See tides of Incorporation, Beeville-& Cou&hvelopment Authority Corp., @amble & 

art. 5 (Oct. 20, 1992), us amended by Articles of Amendmentto titles of lnco~ration of Beeville-Bee 
Coonty Redevelopment Authority Corp. (Feb. 28, 19%) (on 6le with kretaty of State’s Oftice, 
t2mporations section). 


